

ADDITIONAL RULES

Per the Health Department of Palm Beach County: All cleaning products that are disposed into drains on the grounds must be environmentally safe. Fairgrounds drainage empties into the lake by Yesteryear Village and must not be toxic. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

All Food Concessionaires Please Be Advised: The State of Florida Department of Business and Professional Regulations issuing temporary licenses will not take cash, or personal/business checks. Payment must be made in the form of a cashier's check or money order in the amount of \$105.00.

Signage: All signage on Fairgrounds must be professionally made. **No handwritten signs are permitted. The South Florida Fair & Palm Beach County Expositions, Inc. reserves the right to remove unauthorized signage.** The Fair provided booth sign with the Exhibitor's booth number must be visibly displayed at each space licensed.

Fire Codes: All food concessionaires must be in compliance with the Palm Beach County Fire Codes. Copies of current policies are available upon request.

Telephone Service: Telephone service is available through AT&T (866) 620-6000. The physical address and location of your space will be required when you call. Our physical address is:

Your Business Name/Contracted Name c/o South Florida Fair 9067 Southern Blvd. West Palm Beach, FL 33411 (561) 793-0333

Table and Chair Rentals: The Fair does not provide tables or chairs. A vendor will be on site prior to the Fair opening, offering rental service of these items.

Our Commissary: The Fair has exclusive contract with Coca-Cola and Cheney Brothers, Inc. *Exhibitor agrees not to use competitor products. All violators will be fined \$250.00*

Deliveries: All deliveries should be sent to Gate 4. COD's will not be accepted. No shipments will be accepted prior to January 13, 2020 or after February 2, 2020. To ensure you receive your package, **space and building numbers are required as part of the delivery address.**